

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9863/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2011 in WP No.8574/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.NRC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT ELLANNA DHANEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to file synopsis and list of dates,permission to
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10078 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7192-7193 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. CU Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir K Talsania, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Paranjape, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.
 Mr. BS Sai, Adv.
 Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

 Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
 Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gayatri Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anuj Castelini, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kum, Adv.

 Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. P Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Adeeba, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also in
the applications for interim stay returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Some of the respondents have appeared on caveat.

Notice shall therefore issue only to the remaining

respondents.

Post after summer vacation.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master