

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9863/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/11/2011 in WP No. 8574/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S.NRC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT ELLANNA DHANEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 10078/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14558-14559/2012

(With Office Report)

Date: 21/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

(9863 & 10078 of 2012)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Paranjape, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

(14558-14559 of 2012)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.07.22

16:16:50 IST

Reason:

Mr. M. Samson, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day after eight weeks.

Additional affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER