

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9863/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/11/2011
in WP No. 8574/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S.NRC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT ELLANNA DHANEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10078/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
Office Report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 14558-14559/2012
Office Report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR